Total water use for all domestic purposes shall not exceed sixty (60) cubic metres per 
day.  Water for the purposes of drilling and other associated uses, shall be obtained from 
sources adjacent to drill targets or as otherwise approved by the Board and is not to 
exceed four hundred and fifty five (455) cubic metres per day. 

The proposed original location included in the amendment application was selected as an approximate 
mid-point between the Mary River and Steensby Camps, adjacent to a lake intended for potable water use 
and float plane access.